## NOTICE TO ALL EMPLOYEES

All employees are covered by workers' compensation insurance.

It is your responsibility to report all work-related injuries to your employer promptly.

Failure to report promptly may bar you from receiving benefits to which you would otherwise be entitled.





Accident Fund Insurance Company of America is a member of AF Group. All policies are underwritten by a licensed insurer subsidiary of AF Group.

Part of the AF Group



Founded in 1912, AF Group (Lansing, Mich.) and its subsidiaries are a premier provider of innovative insurance solutions.

Rated "A-" (Excellent) by A.M. Best, AF Group is a nationally recognized holding company conducting business through its brands:

Accident Fund, United Heartland, CompWest and Third Coast Underwriters.